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The Heaton Park Relays
at Heaton Park on Saturday 28th February 2004

Heaton Park - Men Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 A Hunt SaleHM D   15:08
  2 J Brown SalfordH A   15:17
  3 D Agustus SaleHM A   15:19
  4 P Shannon TraffordAC A   15:20
  5 N Leigh (Altrincham  )   15:30
  6 T Kovacs SalfordH B   16:24
  7 G Kirk SaleHM B   16:33
  8 G MatthewsV EastCH A   16:53
  9 A Martin Oldham&RH    17:08
 10 J HowarthV LeighH    17:20
 11 S DoxeyV Swinton RC A   17:21
 12 G PiperV EastCH B   17:23
 13 I IrelandV Middleton A   17:41
 14 A Buttery Rossendale B   17:48
 15 A HarrisV RadcliffeA B   17:54
 16 C Ball TraffordAC B   18:02
 17 D Farmer ManchrYMCA A   18:03
 18 S Burns SalfordM A   18:09
 19 *Not Declared* SalfordH D    18:19
 20 N Wigmore Composite    18:46
 21 M EvansV TraffordAC C   18:51

 22 Daniel Warungu BelleVue A   18:53
 23 A LowieV Middleton B   19:35
 24 M JohnsonV SaleHM C   19:37
 25 D Bartlett RadcliffeA A   19:39
 26 R DalbyV RochdaleH& A   19:42
 27 Sweeney ManchrYMCA B   20:07
 28 D WoodV Manchester A   20:31
 29 B EyresV SalfordM B   20:45
 30 P KilbeyV EastCH C   21:04
 31 R BownessV SalfordH C   21:07
 32 S Ingham ManchrYMCA C   21:17
 33 J AggV RadcliffeA C   21:40
 34 S Mairs SalfordM C   21:54
 35 P VanCalster Swinton RC B   22:03
 36 S McCallV Manchester B   22:08
 37 I Leach RochdaleH& B   22:40
 38 Malcolm Mooney BelleVue B   23:50
 39 J Sutcliffe RadcliffeA D   24:36
 40 T Moore ManchrYMCA E   25:04
 41 A Ferguson ManchrYMCA D   25:20

Heaton Park - Men Stage 2 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 A Jones SalfordH A   15:11    30:28 +  1
  2 J Rogers SaleHM A   16:00    31:19 +  1
  3 D Talbot TraffordAC A   16:23    31:43 +  1
  4 M Crosby (Altrincham  )   16:32    32:02 +  1
  5 C Birchall EastCH A   15:18    32:11 +  3
  6 P West SalfordH B   17:06    33:30  0
  7 R Ingham Oldham&RH    17:00    34:08 +  2
  8 C Heys SaleHM B   18:00    34:33 -  1
  9 R Hughes SalfordM A   16:58    35:07 +  9
 10 A BrocklehurstV Middleton A   17:27    35:08 +  3
 11 M Conroy LeighH    17:50    35:10 -  1
 12 V BoothV TraffordAC B   17:10    35:12 +  4
 13 M CreightonV EastCH B   18:14    35:37 -  1
 14 R HaddonFV Swinton RC A   19:05    36:26 -  3
 15 M HowardV RadcliffeA B   18:44    36:38  0
 16 C Fitzpatrick TraffordAC C   18:14    37:05 +  5
 17 G Carter ManchrYMCA A   19:04    37:07  0
 18 K Robinson RochdaleH& A   17:51    37:33 +  8
 19 D GeeV Manchester A   17:34    38:05 +  9
 20 G NavanV Rossendale B   21:18    39:06 -  6
 21 Ronnie Shea BelleVue A   20:43    39:36 +  1
 22 D FarmerV SaleHM C   20:10    39:47 +  2
 23 A GarveyV Middleton B   21:07    40:42  0
 24 S Robinson EastCH C   19:52    40:56 +  6

 25 S Symons ManchrYMCA B   20:50    40:57 +  2
 26 M CunninghamV Manchester B   19:38    41:46 + 10
 27 I AitchisonV RochdaleH& B   19:36    42:16 + 10
 28 K Miller ManchrYMCA C   21:12    42:29 +  4
 29 M HulmeV SalfordM B   22:02    42:47  0
 30 T DanielsV SalfordH C   21:44    42:51 +  1
 31 T DaviesV RadcliffeA C   21:17    42:57 +  2
 32 L Green Composite    25:31    44:17 - 12
 33 A ThomasV SalfordM C   22:34    44:28 +  1
 34 R YoungV Swinton RC B   23:17    45:20 +  1
 35 M Jackson RadcliffeA A   26:37    46:16 - 10
 36 Stuart Kitchen BelleVue B   24:57    48:47 +  2
 37 T WestV RadcliffeA D   24:54    49:30 +  2
 38 K Johnson ManchrYMCA D   24:28    49:48 +  3
 39 N Atherton ManchrYMCA E   25:21    50:25 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 A Jones SalfordH A    15:11
  2 C Birchall EastCH A    15:18
  3 J Rogers SaleHM A    16:00
  4 D Talbot TraffordAC A    16:23
  5 M Crosby (Altrincham  )    16:32
  6 R Hughes SalfordM A    16:58
  7 R Ingham Oldham&RH    17:00
  8 P West SalfordH B    17:06
  9 V BoothV TraffordAC B    17:10
 10 A BrocklehurstV Middleton A    17:27
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Heaton Park - Men Stage 3 — Final Results

 25 M Flatley Middleton B   21:31 1:24:02 -  1
 26 P Connolly SalfordM C   17:34 1:24:26 +  6
 27 J CarneyV SalfordM B   20:51 1:24:55  0
 28 J Paramor ManchrYMCA C   21:55 1:25:57 -  2
 29 D Ferguson RadcliffeA A   19:46 1:26:53 +  4
 30 B TowellV SalfordH C   21:50 1:27:24  0
 31 S HamerV RadcliffeA C   21:47 1:27:26  0
 32 P RobertsV RochdaleH& B   25:42 1:29:58 -  3
 33 T MaloneV SaleHM C   34:14 1:33:56 - 13
 34 R Hurt ManchrYMCA D   23:20 1:35:30 +  1
 35 J Platt ManchrYMCA E   22:14 1:35:59 +  1
 36 Kevin Egerton BelleVue B   23:09 1:42:39 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 O Flage Composite    15:26
  2 J JacksonV SalfordH A    15:49
  3 A Schofield EastCH A    16:02
  4 I Salisbury TraffordAC A    16:05
  5 A Ford DISQUALIFIED    16:12
  6 D KukBooth TraffordAC B    17:04
  7 M Hatch SaleHM A    17:05
  8 S DuxburyV Rossendale B    17:30
  9 N PeachV SaleHM B    17:33
 10 P Connolly SalfordM C    17:34

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 N Jones SalfordH A   15:38    46:06  0
  2 S North SaleHM A   15:15    46:34  0
  3 A Norman (Altrincham  )   15:22    47:24 +  1
  4 M Murray TraffordAC A   16:45    48:28 -  1
  5 S Heaton EastCH A   16:46    48:57  0
  6 D Shaw SalfordH B   18:01    51:31  0
  7 C Doyle TraffordAC B   16:37    51:49 +  5
  8 P Barrett Oldham&RH    17:51    51:59 -  1
  9 A Urmston LeighH    17:27    52:37 +  2
 10 A Taylor SalfordM A   17:58    53:05 -  1
 11 M Holdsworth SaleHM B   19:05    53:38 -  3
 12 A CarrollV EastCH B   18:37    54:14 +  1
 13 J ReillyV Middleton A   19:08    54:16 -  3
 14 M Collins Swinton RC A   19:24    55:50  0
 15 C LeachV RochdaleH& A   18:24    55:57 +  3
 16 G Willock ManchrYMCA A   19:33    56:40 +  1
 17 A FitzpatrickV Manchester A   18:57    57:02 +  2
 18 R Beaumont TraffordAC C   20:27    57:32 -  2
 19 B BoothV RadcliffeA B   21:03    57:41 -  4
 20 W FoxV SaleHM C   19:55    59:42 +  2
 21 D SchofieldV Rossendale B   20:39    59:45 -  1
 22 E ShawV EastCH C   19:28 1:00:24 +  2
 23 James Corrigan BelleVue A   21:31 1:01:07 -  2

 24 R HorrocksV Middleton B   21:49 1:02:31 -  1
 25 N Oldham ManchrYMCA B   21:49 1:02:46  0
 26 A Tomlinson ManchrYMCA C   21:33 1:04:02 +  2
 27 C LawlerV SalfordM B   21:17 1:04:04 +  2
 28 B Schofield Composite    19:49  1:04:06 +  4
 29 M Walker RochdaleH& B   22:00 1:04:16 -  2
 30 R DerbyshireV SalfordH C   22:43 1:05:34  0
 31 A SummerV RadcliffeA C   22:42 1:05:39  0
 32 C NedenV SalfordM C   22:24 1:06:52 +  1
 33 G Wilson RadcliffeA A   20:51 1:07:07 +  2
 34 T HoltV RadcliffeA D   18:49 1:08:19 +  3
 35 A Clarke ManchrYMCA D   22:22 1:12:10 +  3
 36 N Brocking ManchrYMCA E   23:20 1:13:45 +  3
 37 James Hirsch BelleVue B   30:43 1:19:30 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 S North SaleHM A    15:15
  2 A Norman (Altrincham  )    15:22
  3 N Jones SalfordH A    15:38
  4 C Doyle TraffordAC B    16:37
  5 M Murray TraffordAC A    16:45
  6 S Heaton EastCH A    16:46
  7 A Urmston LeighH    17:27
  8 P Barrett Oldham&RH    17:51
  9 A Taylor SalfordM A    17:58
 10 D Shaw SalfordH B    18:01

Heaton Park - Men Stage 4 — Final Results

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 J JacksonV SalfordH A   15:49 1:01:55  0
  2 A Ford DISQUALIFIED   16:12  1:03:36 +  1
  3 M Hatch SaleHM A   17:05 1:03:39 -  1
  4 I Salisbury TraffordAC A   16:05 1:04:33  0
  5 A Schofield EastCH A   16:02 1:04:59  0
  6 D KukBooth TraffordAC B   17:04 1:08:53 +  1
  7 D Mason SalfordH B   18:03 1:09:34 -  1
  8 C Moran SalfordM A   17:38 1:10:43 +  2
  9 S Fairbrother Oldham&RH    19:00  1:10:59 -  1
 10 N PeachV SaleHM B   17:33 1:11:11 +  1
 11 P Foster LeighH    19:08  1:11:45 -  2
 12 M Shaw EastCH B   18:22 1:12:36  0
 13 I NewcombeV Middleton A   18:26 1:12:42  0
 14 P HolmesV Manchester A   19:29 1:16:31 +  3
 15 G Jackson ManchrYMCA A   20:01 1:16:41 +  1
 16 J Purdy RochdaleH& A   20:48 1:16:45 -  1
 17 S DuxburyV Rossendale B   17:30 1:17:15 +  4
 18 R GwiltV TraffordAC C   20:01 1:17:33  0
 19 S Ellis Swinton RC A   22:00 1:17:50 -  5
 20 D AgnewV RadcliffeA B   20:15 1:17:56 -  1
 21 O Flage Composite    15:26  1:19:32 +  7
 22 Carl Byrne BelleVue A   19:15 1:20:22 +  1
 23 M CaudwellV EastCH C   20:36 1:21:00 -  1
 24 R Potter ManchrYMCA B   21:08 1:23:54 +  1
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Heaton Park  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Salford Harriers  ‘A’  1:01:55
1 J Brown (2) 15:17 2 A Jones (1) 15:11 3 N Jones (1) 15:38
4 J Jackson (1) 15:49
  2 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’  1:03:39
1 D Agustus (3) 15:19 2 J Rogers (2) 16:00 3 S North (2) 15:15
4 M Hatch (3) 17:05
  3 Trafford AC  ‘A’  1:04:33
1 P Shannon (4) 15:20 2 D Talbot (3) 16:23 3 M Murray (4) 16:45
4 I Salisbury (4) 16:05
  4 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘A’  1:04:59
1 G Matthews (8) 16:53 2 C Birchall (5) 15:18 3 S Heaton (5) 16:46
4 A Schofield (5) 16:02
  5 Trafford AC  ‘B’  1:08:53
1 C Ball (16) 18:02 2 V Booth (12) 17:10 3 C Doyle (7) 16:37
4 D KukBooth (6) 17:04
  6 Salford Harriers  ‘B’  1:09:34
1 T Kovacs (6) 16:24 2 P West (6) 17:06 3 D Shaw (6) 18:01
4 D Mason (7) 18:03
  7 Salford Mets  ‘A’  1:10:43
1 S Burns (18) 18:09 2 R Hughes (9) 16:58 3 A Taylor (10) 17:58
4 C Moran (8) 17:38
  8 Oldham & Royton Harriers  1:10:59
1 A Martin (9) 17:08 2 R Ingham (7) 17:00 3 P Barrett (8) 17:51
4 S Fairbrother (9) 19:00
  9 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’  1:11:11
1 G Kirk (7) 16:33 2 C Heys (8) 18:00 3 M Holdsworth(11) 19:05
4 N Peach (10) 17:33
 10 Leigh Harriers  1:11:45
1 J Howarth (10) 17:20 2 M Conroy (11) 17:50 3 A Urmston (9) 17:27
4 P Foster (11) 19:08
 11 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘B’  1:12:36
1 G Piper (12) 17:23 2 M Creighton (13) 18:14 3 A Carroll (12) 18:37
4 M Shaw (12) 18:22
 12 Middleton Harriers  ‘A’  1:12:42
1 I Ireland (13) 17:41 2 A Brocklehurst (10) 17:27 3 J Reilly (13) 19:08
4 I Newcombe (13) 18:26
 13 Manchester Harriers  ‘A’  1:16:31
1 D Wood (28) 20:31 2 D Gee (19) 17:34 3 A Fitzpatrick(17) 18:57
4 P Holmes (14) 19:29
 14 Manchester Ymca  ‘A’  1:16:41
1 D Farmer (17) 18:03 2 G Carter (17) 19:04 3 G Willock (16) 19:33
4 G Jackson (15) 20:01
 15 Rochdale H & AC  ‘A’  1:16:45
1 R Dalby (26) 19:42 2 K Robinson (18) 17:51 3 C Leach (15) 18:24
4 J Purdy (16) 20:48
 16 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’  1:17:15
1 A Buttery (14) 17:48 2 G Navan (20) 21:18 3 D Schofield(21) 20:39
4 S Duxbury (17) 17:30
 17 Trafford AC  ‘C’  1:17:33
1 M Evans (21) 18:51 2 C Fitzpatrick (16) 18:14 3 R Beaumont(18) 20:27
4 R Gwilt (18) 20:01
 18 Swinton RC  ‘A’  1:17:50
1 S Doxey (11) 17:21 2 R HaddonF (14) 19:05 3 M Collins (14) 19:24
4 S Ellis (19) 22:00
 19 Radcliffe AC  ‘B’  1:17:56
1 A Harris (15) 17:54 2 M Howard (15) 18:44 3 B Booth (19) 21:03
4 D Agnew (20) 20:15
 20 Belle Vue Racers  ‘A’  1:20:22
1 Daniel Warungu (22) 18:53 2 Ronnie Shea (21) 20:43 3 James Corrigan (23)
21:31 4Carl Byrne (22) 19:15
 21 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘C’  1:21:00
1 P Kilbey (30) 21:04 2 S Robinson (24) 19:52 3 E Shaw (22) 19:28
4 M Caudwell (23) 20:36
 22 Manchester Ymca  ‘B’  1:23:54
1 Sweeney (27) 20:07 2 S Symons (25) 20:50 3 N Oldham (25) 21:49
4 R Potter (24) 21:08
 23 Middleton Harriers  ‘B’  1:24:02
1 A Lowie (23) 19:35 2 A Garvey (23) 21:07 3 R Horrocks(24) 21:49
4 M Flatley (25) 21:31
 24 Salford Mets  ‘C’  1:24:26
1 S Mairs (34) 21:54 2 A Thomas (33) 22:34 3 C Neden (32) 22:24
4 P Connolly (26) 17:34
 25 Salford Mets  ‘B’  1:24:55
1 B Eyres (29) 20:45 2 M Hulme (29) 22:02 3 C Lawler (27) 21:17
4 J Carney (27) 20:51

 26 Manchester Ymca  ‘C’  1:25:57
1 S Ingham (32) 21:17 2 K Miller (28) 21:12 3 A Tomlinson(26) 21:33
4 J Paramor (28) 21:55
 27 Radcliffe AC  ‘A’  1:26:53
1 D Bartlett (25) 19:39 2 M Jackson (35) 26:37 3 G Wilson (33) 20:51
4 D Ferguson (29) 19:46
 28 Salford Harriers  ‘C’  1:27:24
1 R Bowness (31) 21:07 2 T Daniels (30) 21:44 3 R Derbyshire(30) 22:43
4 B Towell (30) 21:50
 29 Radcliffe AC  ‘C’  1:27:26
1 J Agg (33) 21:40 2 T Davies (31) 21:17 3 A Summer (31) 22:42
4 S Hamer (31) 21:47
 30 Rochdale H & AC  ‘B’  1:29:58
1 I Leach (37) 22:40 2 I Aitchison (27) 19:36 3 M Walker (29) 22:00
4 P Roberts (32) 25:42
 31 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’  1:33:56
1 M Johnson (24) 19:37 2 D Farmer (22) 20:10 3 W Fox (20) 19:55
4 T Malone (33) 34:14
 32 Manchester Ymca  ‘D’  1:35:30
1 A Ferguson (41) 25:20 2 K Johnson (38) 24:28 3 A Clarke (35) 22:22
4 R Hurt (34) 23:20
 33 Manchester Ymca  ‘E’  1:35:59
1 T Moore (40) 25:04 2 N Atherton (39) 25:21 3 N Brocking(36) 23:20
4 J Platt (35) 22:14
 34 Belle Vue Racers  ‘B’  1:42:39
1 Malcolm Mooney(38) 23:50 2 Stuart Kitchen (36) 24:57 3 James Hirsch(37) 30:43
4 Kevin Egerton (36) 23:09

Non-Counters -

Composite  1:19:32
1 N Wigmore (20) 18:46 2 L Green (32) 25:31 3 B Schofield(28) 19:49
4 O Flage (21) 15:26

Disqualified -

Altrincham & Dist AC  1:03:36
1 N Leigh (5) 15:30 2 M Crosby (4) 16:32 3 A Norman (3) 15:22
4 DISQUALIFIED (2) 16:12

Incomplete Teams:

Radcliffe AC  ‘D’  1:08:19
1 J Sutcliffe (39) 24:36 2 T West (37) 24:54 3 T Holt (34) 18:49

Manchester Harriers  ‘B’    41:46
1 S McCall (36) 22:08 2 M Cunningham (26) 19:38

Swinton RC  ‘B’    45:20
1 P VanCalster (35) 22:03 2 R Young (34) 23:17

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘D’    15:08
1 A Hunt (1) 15:08

Salford Harriers  ‘D’    18:19
1 Undeclared (19) 18:19

Fastest of all  legs

  1 A Hunt SaleHM D    15:08
  2 A Jones SalfordH A    15:11
  3 S North SaleHM A    15:15
  4 J Brown SalfordH A    15:17
  5 C Birchall EastCH A    15:18
  6 D Agustus SaleHM A    15:19
  7 P Shannon TraffordAC A    15:20
  8 A Norman Altrincham    15:22
  9 O Flage Composite    15:26
 10 N Leigh Altrincham    15:30

Fastest of all  legs  (Vets)

  1 J Jackson SalfordH A    15:49
  2 G Matthews EastCH A    16:53
  3 V Booth TraffordAC B    17:10
  4 J Howarth LeighH    17:20
  5 S Doxey Swinton RC A    17:21
  6 G Piper EastCH B    17:23
  7 A Brocklehurst Middleton A    17:27
  8 S Duxbury Rossendale B    17:30
  9 N Peach SaleHM B    17:33
 10 D Gee Manchester A    17:34
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Heaton Park - Men (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 M JohnsonV SaleHM C   19:37
  2 D WoodV Manchester A   20:31
  3 R BownessV SalfordH C   21:07
  4 S McCallV Manchester B   22:08

Heaton Park - Men (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 D GeeV Manchester A   17:34    38:05 +  1
  2 D FarmerV SaleHM C   20:10    39:47 -  1
  3 M CunninghamV Manchester B   19:38    41:46 +  1
  4 T DanielsV SalfordH C   21:44    42:51 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 D GeeV Manchester A    17:34
  2 M CunninghamV Manchester B    19:38
  3 D FarmerV SaleHM C    20:10
  4 T DanielsV SalfordH C    21:44

  Heaton Park - Men (Vets) Stage 4 — Final Re-
sults

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 P HolmesV Manchester A   19:29 1:16:31  0
  2 B TowellV SalfordH C   21:50 1:27:24 +  1
  3 T MaloneV SaleHM C   34:14 1:33:56 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 P HolmesV Manchester A    19:29
  2 B TowellV SalfordH C    21:50
  3 T MaloneV SaleHM C    34:14

Heaton Park  — Team Results — Final
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain

Heaton Park - Men (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 A FitzpatrickV Manchester A   18:57    57:02  0
  2 W FoxV SaleHM C   19:55    59:42  0
  3 R DerbyshireV SalfordH C   22:43 1:05:34 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 A FitzpatrickV Manchester A    18:57
  2 W FoxV SaleHM C    19:55
  3 R DerbyshireV SalfordH C    22:43

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Manchester Harriers  ‘A’  1:16:31
1 D Wood (2) 20:31 2 D Gee (1) 17:34 3 A Fitzpatrick(1) 18:57
4 P Holmes (1) 19:29
  2 Salford Harriers  ‘C’  1:27:24
1 R Bowness (3) 21:07 2 T Daniels (4) 21:44 3 R Derbyshire(3) 22:43
4 B Towell (2) 21:50
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘C’  1:33:56
1 M Johnson (1) 19:37 2 D Farmer (2) 20:10 3 W Fox (2) 19:55
4 T Malone (3) 34:14

Incomplete Teams:

Manchester Harriers  ‘B’    41:46
1 S McCall (4) 22:08 2 M Cunningham (3) 19:38

Fastest of all  legs

  1 D Gee Manchester A    17:34
  2 A Fitzpatrick Manchester A    18:57
  3 P Holmes Manchester A    19:29
  4 M Johnson SaleHM C    19:37
  5 M Cunningham Manchester B    19:38
  6 W Fox SaleHM C    19:55
  7 D Farmer SaleHM C    20:10
  8 D Wood Manchester A    20:31
  9 R Bowness SalfordH C    21:07
 10 T Daniels SalfordH C    21:44

Heaton Park - Ladies Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 B Jenkins SalfordL A   17:24
  2 A Powell LeighHL A   18:05
  3 C LavinV Rochdale L A   18:49
  4 M Lowe SalfordL B   18:55
  5 Sarah Cain LeighHL B   19:09
  6 Carmen Anthony BelleVue L A   20:09
  7 J Keys RossendalL A   22:56
  8 S Goodchild ManchrYM L A   23:05
  9 A HolmesV MiddletonL A   23:12
 10 G Dewhurst RadcliffeL    23:17

 11 T Ireland RossendalL B   23:41
 12 C BaxendaleV MiddletonL C   23:57
 13 M WebberV SalfordML    25:09
 14 Lynda Cheetham BelleVue L B   25:30
 15 P Fitzpatrick ManchrYM L B   25:36
 16 B RobinsonV Rochdale L B   25:44
 17 E BuckleyV MiddletonL B   26:21
 18 Jean BaileyV Manchr L B   26:24
 19 J RickettV Manchr L A   26:57
 20 J Brehdney ManchrYM L C   28:32

Heaton Park - Ladies Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 R Jones SalfordL A   17:42    35:06  0
  2 Joanne Wood LeighHL A   20:30    38:35  0
  3 J Aplin SalfordL B   20:51    39:46 +  1
  4 J NeedhamV Rochdale L A   22:23    41:12 -  1
  5 K McCann LeighHL B   23:41    42:50  0
  6 Afi Kalambouka BelleVue L A   23:16    43:25  0
  7 K MolyneuxV MiddletonL A   23:51    47:03 +  2
  8 R Ross ManchrYM L A   24:15    47:20  0
  9 M Dew RossendalL A   24:35    47:31 -  2
 10 L YatesV SalfordML    23:48    48:57 +  3
 11 D SutcliffeV RadcliffeL    26:13    49:30 -  1
 12 Annie Manogue BelleVue L B   25:08    50:38 +  2
 13 C NavanV RossendalL B   27:07    50:48 -  2
 14 Emma PoultonV Manchr L A   24:50    51:47 +  5
 15 C BownessV MiddletonL B   25:31    51:52 +  2

 16 S Toud ManchrYM L B   26:19    51:55 -  1
 17 M CartledgeV MiddletonL C   29:16    53:13 -  5
 18 Jean SkittV Manchr L B   27:44    54:08  0
 19 B Zorn ManchrYM L C   26:09    54:41 +  1
 20 M ThompsonV Rochdale L B   29:42    55:26 -  4

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 R Jones SalfordL A    17:42
  2 Joanne Wood LeighHL A    20:30
  3 J Aplin SalfordL B    20:51
  4 J NeedhamV Rochdale L A    22:23
  5 Afi Kalambouka BelleVue L A    23:16
  6 K McCann LeighHL B    23:41
  7 L YatesV SalfordML    23:48
  8 K MolyneuxV MiddletonL A    23:51
  9 R Ross ManchrYM L A    24:15
 10 M Dew RossendalL A    24:35
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  1 T SloanV SalfordL A   19:14    54:20  0
  2 A Fearnley LeighHL A   22:16 1:00:51  0
  3 J Mason SalfordL B   22:22 1:02:08  0
  4 Cath Robinson BelleVue L A   19:00 1:02:25 +  2
  5 E Morris LeighHL B   26:24 1:09:14  0
  6 K HurstMooreV MiddletonL A   22:57 1:10:00 +  1
  7 J Holden RossendalL A   22:33 1:10:04 +  2
  8 A Lupton RadcliffeL    20:40  1:10:10 +  3
  9 K Atkinson ManchrYM L A   23:19 1:10:39 -  1
 10 J WalkerV Rochdale L A   29:29 1:10:41 -  6
 11 D Beresford Manchr L A   23:21 1:15:08 +  3
 12 N Murphy RossendalL B   24:46 1:15:34 +  1
 13 C Bond ManchrYM L B   23:57 1:15:52 +  3
 14 T HollinsV MiddletonL B   24:22 1:16:14 +  1
 15 K O’Rourke ManchrYM L C   23:23 1:18:04 +  4

Heaton Park - Ladies Stage 3 — Final Results
 16 Christe Barber BelleVue L B   27:31 1:18:09 -  4
 17 R Greenwood MiddletonL C   28:37 1:21:50  0
 18 L RiddallV Rochdale L B   27:39 1:23:05 +  2
 19 B BradshawV Manchr L B   30:33 1:24:41 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Cath Robinson BelleVue L A    19:00
  2 T SloanV SalfordL A    19:14
  3 A Lupton RadcliffeL    20:40
  4 A Fearnley LeighHL A    22:16
  5 J Mason SalfordL B    22:22
  6 J Holden RossendalL A    22:33
  7 K HurstMooreV MiddletonL A    22:57
  8 K Atkinson ManchrYM L A    23:19
  9 D Beresford Manchr L A    23:21
 10 K O’Rourke ManchrYM L C    23:23

Heaton Park  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 17 Middleton Ladies  ‘C’  1:21:50
1 C Baxendale (12) 23:57 2 M Cartledge (17) 29:16 3 R Greenwood(17) 28:37
 18 Rochdale H & Ac Ladies  ‘B’  1:23:05
1 B Robinson (16) 25:44 2 M Thompson (20) 29:42 3 L Riddall (18) 27:39
 19 Manchester Harriers Ladies  ‘B’  1:24:41
1 Jean Bailey (18) 26:24 2 Jean Skitt (18) 27:44 3 B Bradshaw(19) 30:33

Incomplete Teams:

Salford Mets Ladies    48:57
1 M Webber (13) 25:09 2 L Yates (10) 23:48

Fastest of all  legs

  1 B Jenkins SalfordL A    17:24
  2 R Jones SalfordL A    17:42
  3 A Powell LeighHL A    18:05
  4 C Lavin Rochdale L A    18:49
  5 M Lowe SalfordL B    18:55
  6 Cath Robinson BelleVue L A    19:00
  7 Sarah Cain LeighHL B    19:09
  8 T Sloan SalfordL A    19:14
  9 Carmen Anthony BelleVue L A    20:09
 10 Joanne Wood LeighHL A    20:30

Fastest of all  legs  (Vets)
  1 C Lavin Rochdale L A    18:49
  2 T Sloan SalfordL A    19:14
  3 J Needham Rochdale L A    22:23
  4 K HurstMoore MiddletonL A    22:57
  5 A Holmes MiddletonL A    23:12
  6 L Yates SalfordML    23:48
  7 K Molyneux MiddletonL A    23:51
  8 C Baxendale MiddletonL C    23:57
  9 T Hollins MiddletonL B    24:22
 10 Emma Poulton Manchr L A    24:50

  1 Salford Ladies  ‘A’    54:20
1 B Jenkins (1) 17:24 2 R Jones (1) 17:42 3 T Sloan (1) 19:14
  2 Leigh Harriers Ladies  ‘A’  1:00:51
1 A Powell (2) 18:05 2 Joanne Wood (2) 20:30 3 A Fearnley (2) 22:16
  3 Salford Ladies  ‘B’  1:02:08
1 M Lowe (4) 18:55 2 J Aplin (3) 20:51 3 J Mason (3) 22:22
  4 Belle Vue Racers Ladies  ‘A’  1:02:25
1 Carmen Anthony (6) 20:09 2 Afi Kalambouka (6) 23:16 3 Cath Robinson(4) 19:00
  5 Leigh Harriers Ladies  ‘B’  1:09:14
1 Sarah Cain (5) 19:09 2 K McCann (5) 23:41 3 E Morris (5) 26:24
  6 Middleton Ladies  ‘A’  1:10:00
1 A Holmes (9) 23:12 2 K Molyneux (7) 23:51 3 K HurstMoore(6) 22:57
  7 Rossendale Harriers Ladies  ‘A’  1:10:04
1 J Keys (7) 22:56 2 M Dew (9) 24:35 3 J Holden (7) 22:33
  8 Radcliffe Ac Ladies  1:10:10
1 G Dewhurst (10) 23:17 2 D Sutcliffe (11) 26:13 3 A Lupton (8) 20:40
  9 Manchester Ymca Ladies  ‘A’  1:10:39
1 S Goodchild (8) 23:05 2 R Ross (8) 24:15 3 K Atkinson (9) 23:19
 10 Rochdale H & Ac Ladies  ‘A’  1:10:41
1 C Lavin (3) 18:49 2 J Needham (4) 22:23 3 J Walker (10) 29:29
 11 Manchester Harriers Ladies  ‘A’  1:15:08
1 J Rickett (19) 26:57 2 Emma Poulton (14) 24:50 3 D Beresford(11) 23:21
 12 Rossendale Harriers Ladies  ‘B’  1:15:34
1 T Ireland (11) 23:41 2 C Navan (13) 27:07 3 N Murphy (12) 24:46
 13 Manchester Ymca Ladies  ‘B’  1:15:52
1 P Fitzpatrick (15) 25:36 2 S Toud (16) 26:19 3 C Bond (13) 23:57
 14 Middleton Ladies  ‘B’  1:16:14
1 E Buckley (17) 26:21 2 C Bowness (15) 25:31 3 T Hollins (14) 24:22
 15 Manchester Ymca Ladies  ‘C’  1:18:04
1 J Brehdney (20) 28:32 2 B Zorn (19) 26:09 3 K O’Rourke(15) 23:23
 16 Belle Vue Racers Ladies  ‘B’  1:18:09
1 Lynda Cheetham (14) 25:30 2 Annie Manogue (12) 25:08 3 Christe Barber(16)27:31

Heaton Park - Ladies (Vets) Stage 1 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 C LavinV Rochdale L A   18:49
  2 B RobinsonV Rochdale L B   25:44

Heaton Park - Ladies (Vets) Stage 2 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 J NeedhamV Rochdale L A   22:23    41:12  0
  2 M ThompsonV Rochdale L B   29:42    55:26  0

Heaton Park - Ladies (Vets) Stage 3 — Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 J WalkerV Rochdale L A   29:29 1:10:41  0
  2 L RiddallV Rochdale L B   27:39 1:23:05  0

Heaton Park  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Rochdale H & Ac Ladies  ‘A’  1:10:41
1 C Lavin (1) 18:49 2 J Needham (1) 22:23 3 J Walker (1) 29:29
  2 Rochdale H & Ac Ladies  ‘B’  1:23:05
1 B Robinson (2) 25:44 2 M Thompson (2) 29:42 3 L Riddall (2) 27:39

Fastest of all  legs

  1 C Lavin Rochdale L A    18:49
  2 J Needham Rochdale L A    22:23
  3 B Robinson Rochdale L B    25:44
  4 L Riddall Rochdale L B    27:39


